PEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

@ pennsylvania

JUL 2 3 014

Mr. Michael Reinhart, President
Equity Housing Corporation

P.O. Box 219

Willow Street, Pennsylvania 17584

RE: Willow View Home
204 Herrville Road
Willow Street, Pennsylvania 17584
License #: 322280

Dear Mr. Reinhart;

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 29, 2014, and the corrections you have made after our inspection, we have found
the above facility to be in compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal
Care Homes). '

Your regular license for the period June 20, 2014 to June 20, 2015 was issued
on March 25, 2014. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

Al 2.

Matthew J. Jones
Director
I
Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT

- PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 2
PCH Name: WILLOW VIEW HOME License Number: 32228
Address: 204 HERR\/ILLE ROAD, WILLOW STREET, PA 17584 ‘ _ County: Lancaster -
Administrator: Michael Reinhan : Region: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Neme: EQUITY HOUSING CORPORATION

Legal Entity Address: P.O. BOX 219, WILLOW STREET, PA 17584

Certificate(s} of Occupancy

Other
(2/04/1981
Labor & industry

Staffing Hours
Resident Suepport: O Total Daily Siaffs 18 Waking Staft: 14

Type of Inspection: Ind - 49 indicators ﬁ)ﬁr’fil BHA Docket Number: Hotice: Lnannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s}
Renewal, Indicaior

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
05/26/2014: Minnich, Ron; Riel, Backy

Off-Site inspection Dafes and Inspectors, if Applicable
RECEIVED
JUN 17 201

CENTRAL BEGION FIELD OFFICE
Human Sevvices Licensing

Other Detalls
" partiat or Full Triggers: 144C-1 Random Indicators: 5A4 421 888 105g1 1B83F
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
| Licensed Capacity: 24 - Number of Resfdents who:
Mumber of Residents Served; 18 Receive Supplermental Security incoma; 1
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home; NO Are 60 Years of Age or Qlder: 17
Area: C Have Mentallilhess: 0
Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: . Have an Intellectual Disabiiiy: ¢
Kumber of Residents Served in Secured Dementiz Care Unit, Have a Mobifity Need: 0
if apphicabie: .
Have a Physical Disabltity: O
MNumber of Current Hospice Residents: 0
Mumber of Hospioe Residents in past year: 0
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Page 2 of 2

“Viotation Report 52228 - Uar2aiet14 - Wanioh, Hon
PCH Name: WILLOW VIEW HOME

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2605.144(c)(1) - Proper safeguards inside and outside of the home to prevent fire hazards involved in smoking, Including
providing fireproof receptacies and ashtrays, direct outside ventilation, no interior ventilztion from the smoking room
through other parts of the home, extinguishing procedures, fire resistant furniture both inside and sutside the home and
fire extinguishers in the smoking rooms. _

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home's designated smoking area located in the backyard under a pavillion contained the following ifems.

- A gray plasfic tote filled with newspapess was positioned in front of 2 gas grill with a prepaine tank aftached,

- & wicker chairs with seat cushions that did not have afire-resistant tag.

- A full set of wooden kitchen cabinets.
i

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages a5 netessary. Remmémber that wou nusgt sien and date eny attached pages.)

Include sfeps o correct the violafion described above and steps ko prevent & similar vidlation from ooourring agsin. i steps cannof bs completed
immediately, include dafes by whicty the steps will be completed,

On 05/30/2014 all itemns listed above were addressed. The cabinets aud furnitore were removed and stored in a locked
storage area located on the eastend of property. The propane tank was removed from the gas grill and moved into the
tocked storage are located at the opposite end of the pavilion. All recycling containers were moved-into our trash ared.
During the period from 05/22,’2014 to6/1 /2{)14 the oniy resident at Willow View that smokes was ona 10 day cruise

with her family. Willow View was in the process of installing a new

kitchen the cabinets that were located i the pav;hon were the cabinets that were removed from our kitchen on 5/24/2014.
All the items that were stored in the pavilion were there durmg aur re:mudeimg.

C@m‘ﬂ/e normally store these items in our locked storage areas but becanse of the seope of this remcde] we
were out of raom.  If ever we encounter another project of this size we will rent a pod for additional storage.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prevmugﬂvmahonfsi - o j;

S:gnature of Legal Entity Representatw ) "‘1 ‘ -
{Required on EVERY Pagej wv e

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entlty Repre*sentahve
{Reguired on EVERY Patte}  Michael Relrhart, Administrator

Date 6/17/2014

DEPARTMENT USE QONLY - HOMES MAY NCIT WRITE BELOW THIS LINET 5
The above plan of comection is approved as of ," ,?E}alt!el Plan of correction lmplementatmn status as of j 6, \L.

(DategY

kY

Futly lrmplemented
Partially Impltemented - Adequate Progress

Partially implemented - Inadeguate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by %EZ
{Initials)

Not implemertad

OOL-






